Description
This high intensity white LED
lamp is based on InGaN
material technology. A blue LED
die is coated by phosphor to
produce white. The typical
resulting color is described by
the coordinates x = 0.32, y =

2
Device Selection Guide
Part Numbering System
Part Number Typ. Viewing Angle
Luminous Intensity (mcd) @ 20mA
Standoff Leads
M inimum Typical
HLMP-CW78-LP0xx 70° 400 670 No
HLMP-CW79-LP0xx 70° 400 670 Yes
Notes:
1. Tolerance for luminous intensity measurement is +/ - 15%
2. The luminous intensity is measured on the mechanical axis of the lamp package.
3. The optical axis is closely aligned with the package mechanical axis.
M echanical Option
00: Bulk
DD: Ammo Pack Straight Leads
H L M P
Color Bin Options
0: Full color bin distribution
M aximum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Viewing Angle
78: 70  without standoff
79: 70 ˚ with standoff
Color Options
W: White
Package Options
C: T-1 3/ 4
-- XX X X X XXC W
M inimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
3
Absolute M aximum Ratings (TA =  25°C)
Notes:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 5.
2. Duty factor 30%, frequency 1kHz
Electrical/ Optical Characteristics (TA =  25oC)
Parameter Value Units
DC Forward Current [1] 30 mA
Peak Forward Current 100 mA
Average Forward Current 30 mA
Power Dissipation 120 mW
LED Junction Temperature 130 °C
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +100 °C
Parameters Symbol M inimum Typical M aximum Units Test Condition
Forward voltage VF 3.4 4.0 V IF = 20 mA
Capacitance C 53 pF VF=0, f=1 MHz
Reverse Voltage [1] VR 0.6 V IR = 10 µA
Thermal resistance RθJ-PIN 240 oC/ W LED Junction to cathode lead
Viewing Angle [2] 2θ1/ 2 70 Degree IF = 20 mA
Chromaticity Coordinate [3] X
Y
0.31
0.32
IF = 20 mA
Notes:
1. The reverse voltage of the product is equivalent to the forward voltage of the protective chip at IR = 10 µA
2. 2θ1/ 2 is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is ½ the on axis intensity
3. The chromaticity coordinates are derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity Diagram and represent the perceived color of the device.
4
Figure 1. Relative Intensity vs. Wavelength Figure 2. Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage
Figure 3. Relative lv vs. Forward Current Figure 4. M aximum Forward Current vs. Temperature
Figure 5. Chromaticity Coordinate Change over Forward Current Figure 6. Radiation Pattern
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
380 480 580 680 780
Wavelength (nm)
R